
 

 
Spring Term (First Half) Parent/Carer Dates 

 
Coffee Mornings 

 

 
Nursery and Reception (EYFS) Workshops 

 

 

Class Assemblies  
 

Date Year 
Group 

Class Time Location 

Thursday 18th January 6 Redwood 11:00am New Hall 

Thursday 18th January 4 Laurel 9:05am New Hall 

Thursday 18th January 2 Olive 10:30am New Hall 

Thursday 25th January 6 Maple 11:00am New Hall 

Thursday 25th January 4 Hawthorn 9:05am New Hall 

Thursday 25th January 2 Willow 10:30am New Hall 

Thursday 8th February 6 Chestnut 11:00am New Hall 

Thursday 8th February 4 Hazel 9:05am New Hall 

Thursday 8th February 2 Rowan 10:30am New Hall 

 
Enrichment Events 

 

Date Event Time Location 

Week beginning 29th January  Work and Enterprise Week  Pupils only 

Thursday 1st February  Enterprise Fayre  3:30pm Playground 

Week beginning 5th February Children’s Mental Health Week  Pupils only  

Tuesday 6th February   Safer Internet Day  Pupils only  

 

Other Events 
 

Date Event Time Location 

Monday 8th January   INSET day  School closed to pupils 

Tuesday 9th January   Children return to school Pupils only  

Friday 9th February Children break up for the half term break  School finishes at 3:30pm 

 
 
 

Date Focus Time Location 

Friday 12th January  Maths: How can I support my child with their 

Maths homework? 

(children can attend this coffee morning) 

9:15am Flexi-space 

Friday 19th January MfL: What do children in KS2 learn in Spanish 

and how can language learning be supported at 

home? 

(KS2 children can attend this coffee morning) 

9:15am Flexi-space 

Friday 26th January Writing: How can I engage my child to write 

creatively at home? 

9:15am Flexi-space 

Friday 2nd  February Children’s Mental Health Week: How can I 

support my child’s wellbeing through developing 

positive connections?  

9:15am Flexi-space 

Friday 9th February  Online safety: How can I support my child to use 

digital technologies responsibly, respectfully, 

critically and creatively?  

9:15am Flexi-space 

Date Focus Time Location 

Thursday 25th  January  Speech and Language: How can I use stories 
to support my child’s language?  

9:00am Flexi-space 


